
Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pos. Esc. Tempo T/Km. Dif.
1 204 Carneiro, Nuno Clube Zupper 20SEM 1 1:28:41.55 04:26
2 167 Vieira, Ricardo Brabus Runners 20M40 1 1:29:40.09 04:29 00:00:58
3 211 Silva, António Nascidos para Correr 20M40 2 1:29:45.53 04:29 00:01:04
4 209 Monteiro, Ricardo F.C.Vizela 20SEM 2 1:31:15.59 04:34 00:02:34
5 203 Machado, Miguel ProFisio Team 20M40 3 1:31:42.37 04:35 00:03:00
6 160 Coelho, Carlos F.C.Vizela 20SEM 3 1:34:09.71 04:42 00:05:28
7 190 Mendes, Adriano Brabus Runners 20SEM 4 1:34:45.30 04:44 00:06:03
8 178 Ferreira, José Jose Ferreira 20M50 1 1:35:30.37 04:47 00:06:48
9 180 Monteiro, Jose Bairro de Carcavelos Synergie 20M50 2 1:35:35.75 04:47 00:06:54

10 174 lemos, Nuno Clube Atletismo de Fafe 20SEM 5 1:36:33.22 04:50 00:07:51
11 191 Martins, Luis RIOFIT RUNNING 20SEM 6 1:37:37.80 04:53 00:08:56
12 121 Silva, Nuno The Newbies 20SEM 7 1:37:58.63 04:54 00:09:17
13 182 tergat, sergi afrikanrunners 20SEM 8 1:38:49.66 04:56 00:10:08
14 119 Oliveira, José Petro Basto 20M50 3 1:38:52.73 04:57 00:10:11
15 145 LOPES, JOSE 20M40 4 1:39:24.93 04:58 00:10:43
16 146 Pereira, Sérgio ErmidaFit 20SEM 9 1:40:21.29 05:01 00:11:39
17 156 Pinheiro, Joaquim 20M40 5 1:40:21.45 05:01 00:11:39
18 189 Ferreira, Alexandre 20M50 4 1:41:12.35 05:04 00:12:30
19 155 MARTINS, PAULO 20M50 5 1:41:37.36 05:05 00:12:55
20 206 Sampaio, Ricardo Brabus Runners 20SEM 10 1:43:03.90 05:09 00:14:22
21 118 cunha, Eugenio 20M40 6 1:44:01.20 05:12 00:15:19
22 103 GOMES, MANUEL A.R.DE NEGRELOS 20M50 6 1:45:03.46 05:15 00:16:21
23 200 Pereira, Jorge ProFisio Team 20SEM 11 1:47:45.34 05:23 00:19:03
24 133 Neto, Jorge F.C.Vizela 20SEM 12 1:47:52.62 05:24 00:19:11
25 202 Vaz, Nelson ProFisio Team 20SEM 13 1:48:03.53 05:24 00:19:22
26 143 Diamantino, Miguel Papa Sierras Running 20SEM 14 1:48:56.20 05:27 00:20:14
27 142 Carvalho, José Papa Sierras Running 20SEM 15 1:48:56.35 05:27 00:20:14
28 153 Ferreira, Ricardo TRAIL TEAM CASA DAS REPARAÇÕES 20SEM 16 1:50:36.33 05:32 00:21:54
29 120 Faria, Hugo The Newbies 20SEM 17 1:50:36.88 05:32 00:21:55
30 181 jokas, tuenty afrikanrunners 20M40 7 1:51:20.39 05:34 00:22:38
31 157 Oliveira, Rosa 20F40 1 1:51:54.17 05:36 00:23:12
32 122 Marques, João A.C. VERMOIM 20SEM 18 1:52:37.42 05:38 00:23:55
33 131 Pais, Ricardo ErmidaFit 20SEM 19 1:52:41.14 05:38 00:23:59
34 111 Costa, Manuel A.C. VERMOIM 20M50 7 1:53:26.73 05:40 00:24:45
35 169 Araújo, José embalmundo 20M40 8 1:53:51.53 05:42 00:25:10
36 149 FERNANDES, JOAO 20M40 9 1:54:06.52 05:42 00:25:25
37 208 Ribeiro, Paulo 20M50 8 1:54:38.75 05:44 00:25:57
38 130 Duarte, Telma ErmidaFit 20SEF 1 1:54:39.56 05:44 00:25:58
39 207 Martins, Paulo 20M50 9 1:54:42.23 05:44 00:26:00
40 186 rufus, . afrikanrunners 20SEM 20 1:56:35.21 05:50 00:27:53
41 152 Lopes, Manuel RIOFIT RUNNING 20M50 10 1:56:41.92 05:50 00:28:00
42 173 Oliveira, Abílio RIOFIT RUNNING 20M40 10 1:56:42.37 05:50 00:28:00
43 188 russos, yàyà afrikanrunners 20M40 11 1:56:59.23 05:51 00:28:17
44 198 Alves, Nuno Airão Trail Team 20SEM 21 1:58:26.21 05:55 00:29:44



Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pos. Esc. Tempo T/Km. Dif.
45 210 Leite, Diogo F.C.Vizela 20SEM 22 1:58:40.34 05:56 00:29:58
46 105 MIRANDA, DANIEL 20SEM 23 2:01:39.04 06:05 00:32:57
47 144 Gonçalves, Miguel Papa Sierras Running 20SEM 24 2:01:41.42 06:05 00:32:59
48 163 Moreira, Pedro Amigos das sapatilhas 20M40 12 2:01:59.73 06:06 00:33:18
49 100 Faria, Vasco Evolution Trail Team AMVE 20SEM 25 2:02:26.25 06:07 00:33:44
50 115 Gomes, Helena MoinhosRun-ADRM 20F40 2 2:02:43.02 06:08 00:34:01
51 159 Santos, Henrique 20M50 11 2:03:25.98 06:10 00:34:44
52 184 mingus, . afrikanrunners 20M40 13 2:04:06.94 06:12 00:35:25
53 124 Faria, Vitor TRAIL PINOCO 20M40 14 2:04:56.19 06:15 00:36:14
54 201 Machado, Nelson ProFisio Team 20SEM 26 2:05:24.65 06:16 00:36:43
55 107 Miranda, Francisco A.C. VERMOIM 20M40 15 2:05:42.50 06:17 00:37:01
56 116 Sousa, Margarida MoinhosRun-ADRM 20F40 3 2:05:43.94 06:17 00:37:02
57 168 Sousa, Gisela 20SEF 2 2:05:44.40 06:17 00:37:02
58 123 Cruz, João 20SEM 27 2:05:59.84 06:18 00:37:18
59 192 Ferreira, Sónia Lousada Runners 20SEF 3 2:06:03.70 06:18 00:37:22
60 193 rodrigues, Marco Lousada Runners 20SEM 28 2:06:04.22 06:18 00:37:22
61 164 Lima, Rui 20SEM 29 2:06:33.17 06:20 00:37:51
62 114 Monteiro, Luísa Corre comigo Riba d´Ave 20F40 4 2:07:39.06 06:23 00:38:57
63 165 Rafael, Bruno Corre comigo Riba d´Ave 20SEM 30 2:07:42.24 06:23 00:39:00
64 148 gonçalves, ricardo 20M40 16 2:08:24.11 06:25 00:39:42
65 183 jô, manu afrikanrunners 20M40 17 2:08:26.85 06:25 00:39:45
66 154 Lima, Natália Brabus Runners 20SEF 4 2:08:51.72 06:27 00:40:10
67 141 ANDRADE, JOAQUIM TUTILAR CLASS RUNNERS 20M50 12 2:08:52.65 06:27 00:40:11
68 185 selessie, nel afrikanrunners 20M40 18 2:10:06.47 06:30 00:41:24
69 108 Ferreira, Joaquim A.C. VERMOIM 20M50 13 2:11:30.77 06:35 00:42:49
70 187 ralph, manu afrikanrunners 20M40 19 2:11:40.20 06:35 00:42:58
71 126 Gouveia, Domingos TRAIL PINOCO 20M40 20 2:13:20.51 06:40 00:44:39
72 195 Barroso, Sérgio 20SEM 31 2:14:06.32 06:42 00:45:24
73 110 Ribeiro, Filipe A.C. VERMOIM 20M40 21 2:14:11.93 06:43 00:45:30
74 135 Martins, Ernesto LION RUNNERS – G.D. Leões da Guarda 20M50 14 2:16:44.52 06:50 00:48:03
75 136 Soares, João LION RUNNERS – G.D. Leões da Guarda 20SEM 32 2:16:45.13 06:50 00:48:03
76 138 Teixeira, Francisco Abençoados 20SEM 33 2:16:52.29 06:51 00:48:10
77 194 Lopes, Fernando 20M50 15 2:16:56.46 06:51 00:48:14
78 129 Ferreira, José 20M40 22 2:17:33.30 06:53 00:48:51
79 137 Santos, Ana Abençoados 20SEF 5 2:18:09.66 06:54 00:49:28
80 179 Ferreira, José 20M50 16 2:19:03.65 06:57 00:50:22
81 166 CUNHA, VITOR Brabus Runners 20M50 17 2:19:18.18 06:58 00:50:36
82 127 Ricardo, Domingos TRAIL PINOCO 20M40 23 2:20:11.17 07:01 00:51:29
83 177 Estrela, David Lixenses 20SEM 34 2:20:25.13 07:01 00:51:43
84 128 Dinis, Rui ManosDinis Runners 20SEM 35 2:30:01.78 07:30 01:01:20
85 112 Dinis, Pedro Corre comigo Riba d´Ave 20M40 24 2:30:02.19 07:30 01:01:20
86 196 Almeida, Augusto SVA Automóveis 20M40 25 2:41:02.26 08:03 01:12:20
87 197 Pereira, António SVA Automóveis 20M40 26 2:41:03.99 08:03 01:12:22
88 199 Durão, Nuno Caminheiros 2018 20SEM 36 2:42:25.31 08:07 01:13:43



Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pos. Esc. Tempo T/Km. Dif.
89 172 Santo, Luis São Team 20M50 18 2:42:25.35 08:07 01:13:43
90 139 NETO, FRANCISCO TUTILAR CLASS RUNNERS 20M50 19 2:43:22.78 08:10 01:14:41



1 Brabus Runners 29 Pontos
167 Vieira, Ricardo Veteranos Masc M40 20km 2
190 Mendes, Adriano Seniores Masc 20km 7
206 Sampaio, Ricardo Seniores Masc 20km 20

2 F.C.Vizela 34 Pontos
209 Monteiro, Ricardo Seniores Masc 20km 4
160 Coelho, Carlos Seniores Masc 20km 6
133 Neto, Jorge Seniores Masc 20km 24

3 ProFisio Team 53 Pontos
203 Machado, Miguel Veteranos Masc M40 20km 5
200 Pereira, Jorge Seniores Masc 20km 23
202 Vaz, Nelson Seniores Masc 20km 25

4 afrikanrunners 83 Pontos
182 tergat, sergi Seniores Masc 20km 13
181 jokas, tuenty Veteranos Masc M40 20km 30
186 rufus, . Seniores Masc 20km 40

5 ErmidaFit 87 Pontos
146 Pereira, Sérgio Seniores Masc 20km 16
131 Pais, Ricardo Seniores Masc 20km 33
130 Duarte, Telma Seniores Fem 20km 38

6 RIOFIT RUNNING 94 Pontos
191 Martins, Luis Seniores Masc 20km 11
152 Lopes, Manuel Veteranos Masc M50 20km 41

173 Oliveira, Abílio Veteranos Masc M40 20km 42

7 Papa Sierras Running 100 Pontos
143 Diamantino, Miguel Seniores Masc 20km 26
142 Carvalho, José Seniores Masc 20km 27
144 Gonçalves, Miguel Seniores Masc 20km 47

8 A.C. VERMOIM 121 Pontos
122 Marques, João Seniores Masc 20km 32
111 Costa, Manuel Veteranos Masc M50 20km 34
107 Miranda, Francisco Veteranos Masc M40 20km 55

9 TRAIL PINOCO 206 Pontos
124 Faria, Vitor Veteranos Masc M40 20km 53
126 Gouveia, Domingos Veteranos Masc M40 20km 71
127 Ricardo, Domingos Veteranos Masc M40 20km 82

10 Corre comigo Riba d´Ave 210 Pontos
114 Monteiro, Luísa Veteranos Fem M40 20km 62
165 Rafael, Bruno Seniores Masc 20km 63
112 Dinis, Pedro Veteranos Masc M40 20km 85

III Trail Rota do Bolinhol
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